
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday Dec. 20, 2024 

  

LUNCH:   Cooks Choice-C, Chicken Nuggets-S      Tomorrows Breakfast:  Muffins 

                          
STUDENTS:  
 

Friday, December 20—Dismiss at 12:30 PM for Christmas Break.  JH Girls/Boys BB vs Sanborn Central/Woonsocket—

Girls 6:00 PM and Boys 7:00 PM. At Woonsocket(Moved to January 2 at 4:00 PM at Corsica  

 

Saturday, December 21  Wrestling at Plankinton—9:30 AM. 

  

Saturday, December 28, GBB at Freeman Academy/Marion in Marion—JV at 1:30 and Varsity to Follow. 

 

Monday, December 30—BBB Hoop City Classic at Mitchell—10:30 AM vs. Potter County. 

 

Thurs. Jan. 2, 2025---2nd Semester Starts  JH Girls/Boys BB vs Sanborn Central/Woonsocket—Girls 4:00 PM and Boys 7At 

Corsica.  GBB/BBB vs Sanborn Central/Woonsocket at Corsica—JV’s at 5:15PM(Boys-Auxiliary Gym and Girls HS Main 

Gym), Girls Varsity at 6:30 and Boys Varsity to Follow.   

 

Fri. Jan. 3, 2025—BBB vs Canistota at Corsica.  JV at 6:30 and Varsity to Follow. 

 

Sat. Jan. 4, 2025 

 

Monday, Jan. 6, 2025—7/8 Girls vs TDA at Armour—6:00 PM. 

 

Tues. Jan. 7—GBB/BBB vs MVP at Corsica.  JV Teams play at 5:15(Boys-Auxiliary Gym, Girls Main Gym), Girls Varsity 

at 6:30 followed by Boys Varsity. 

 

Wed. Jan. 8 

 

Thurs. Jan. 9—GBB/BBB vs Platte-Geddes at Corsica—Jr. High Boys(Auxiliary Gym at 4:15).  5:15 PM JV’s(Girls Main 

  Gym, Boys Auxiliary Gym). Girls Varsity 6:30 and Boys Varsity to follow. 

 

Fri. Jan. 10— 

 

Sat. Jan. 11—Wrestling Tourney in Miller at 10:00 AM.  GBB/BBB vs Scotland/Menno at Corsica---1:15 PM JV’s (Girls in 

  the Main HS Gym, Boys in the Auxiliary Gym), Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to Follow.  Corsica 

  Elementary Gym Rented.  JH Boys Tourney at DC—Details TBA. 

 

Mon. Jan. 13-- Senior Parents:  Mr. Swier sent an e-mail to all seniors and encouraged them to share with you.  We plan 

  on having a financial aid informational night on Jan. 13 starting at 5:30. Seniors were encouraged as well 

  as one parent to attend if they have questions.  One parent and the senior must have an FSA ID to  

  complete the FAFSA.  It takes about a week to get this ID, so you are encouraged to apply early.  Hope to 

  see you on the 13th.  School Board at 7:30 PM. 

 

Tues. Jan. 14—BBB vs Mitchell Christian at Corsica.  JH Girls/Boys at 5:15—Girls in Auxiliary, Boys in Main Gym, JV 

  Girls & Boys at 6:30—Girls in Auxiliary Gym, Boys Main Gym.  Boys Varsity to Follow.  MCS does not 

  have a Girls Varsity Team. 

 

Wed. Jan. 15—Region FCCLA at Mitchell 



 

Thurs. Jan. 16—GBB vs Winner at Corsica—JV--6:30 PM and Varsity to Follow. 

 

Fri. Jan. 17—BBB vs KWL at White Lake— Boys JH at 5:15 PM.--JV—6:30 PM and Varsity to Follow.   

 

Sat. Jan. 18--GBB vs Viborg-Hurley at Hurley—1:00 PM JV and Varsity to Follow. 

 

Mon. Jan. 20—No Classes—Martin Luther King Day 

 

Tues. Jan. 21—GBB/BBB vs AC/DC at DC—Girls JV at 4:00 PM, Boys JV at 5:00 PM.  6:30 Girls Varsity and Boys 

  Varsity to Follow. 

 

Thurs. Jan. 23 GBB/BBB vs Ethan at Ethan—JH(Girls 4:00 in HS, Boys Auxiliary). JV—Girls 5:00 in HS, Boys in Aux. 

Girls Varsity at 6:30 and Boys Varsity to Follow. 

 

TEACHERS:  


